

ST. MARY MAGDALEN EARLY LEARNING CENTER

Tuition Rates and Fee Schedule

Registration Fee: \$150 per family billed every January

(No registration charged for siblings of SMMCS students)

Program		Partner in the Mission	Partner in the Mission/Sibling of 1 child in SMMELC/SMMCS	Partner in the Mission/Sibling of 2 children in SMMELC/SMMCS	Non- Partner in the Mission
Infants	5 Full Days Weekly Rate	\$250	\$235	\$215	\$275
Toddlers	5 Full Days Weekly Rate	\$250	\$235	\$215	\$275
	5 Half Days Monthly Rate	\$435	\$400	\$370	\$500
Twos	5 Full Days Weekly Rate	\$225	\$205	\$185	\$250
	5 Half Days Monthly Rate	\$435	\$400	\$370	\$500
Pre-K3	5 Full Days Weekly Rate	\$225	\$205	\$185	\$250
	5 Half Days Monthly Rate	\$435	\$400	\$370	\$500
VPK	VPK Hours Only (9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.)	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE
	VPK Wrap-Around Weekly Rate	\$150	\$130	\$115	\$175

^{*}Please note that Half-Day Hours are 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.*

SMMCS School Agers	Before-Care Only	After-Care Only	Both Before/After	Full-Day Care (Enrolled)	Full-Day Care (Drop-In	
(K-8)	\$25 Weekly Rate	\$60 Weekly Rate	\$80 Weekly Rate	\$25 Per Day	\$40 Per Day	
Full-Week of Care when there's	1 Child	2 Children	3 Children	4+ Children	Non-Partner	
no school (ex: Spring Break)	\$185	\$160 Per Child	\$140 Per Child	Ask Director	\$195 Per Child	
Summer Camp	<u>Information will go out every February</u> with pricing and event details.					

^{*} Please note that St. Mary Magdalen Early Learning Center requires all tuition payments to be in the form of an ACH auto-pay direct payment from your banking institution. Credit card payments are not accepted. Upon receiving the invitation from our billing software (brightwheel) you will be required to enter your banking information.

Enrollment will not commence until banking information has been entered and verified. Parents are responsible for ensuring that all banking information is current and up to date in order to avoid late/NSF fees. *